BY EMAIL



Ontario | Commission Energy | de l'énergie Board | de l'Ontario

December 4, 2023

Carla Molina Sr. Regulatory Coordinator Hydro One Networks Inc. regulatory@HydroOne.com

Alan Morin President Chapleau Public Utilities Corporation <u>operations.puc@chapleau.ca</u> Monica Caceres Assistant General Counsel Hydro One Networks Inc. monica.caceres@hydroone.com

Judith Meyntz Chief Administrative Officer Township of Chapleau <u>cao@chapleau.ca</u>

Dear Applicants:

Re: Chapleau Public Utilities Corporation (CPUC) and Hydro One Networks Inc. (Hydro One) Application made under s.86(1) of the Ontario Energy Board Act,1998 to sell and purchase the electricity distribution assets of CPUC Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2023-0328

Further to the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) acknowledgment letter dated November 21, 2023, the OEB has completed its preliminary review of your above referenced application and will now commence the processing of your application. The next steps will be communicated in due course.

In its letter dated December 4, 2023, Hydro One has confirmed that the documents it has filed in support of the above referenced application do not include any personal information (as that phrase is defined in the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act) that has not otherwise been redacted.

Hydro One and CPUC are reminded that they are responsible for ensuring that the documents it files with the OEB, such as its evidence, responses to interrogatories and any other supporting documentation, do not include personal information (as that phrase is defined in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*), unless filed in accordance with rule 9A of the OEB's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*.

Please direct any questions relating to this application to the Case Manager, Zubin Panchal, Senior Advisor, at 416-440-8113 or <u>Zubin.Panchal@oeb.ca</u>.

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Registrar